

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1632/2019 CM(2980/2019)

AKHTER RASOOL

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Adv.

Vs

STATE OF J & K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.04.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to seek and report instructions as to whether instant petition is covered in terms of the Division Bench Judgment of this Court passed in Ruksana Jabeen vs. State of JK and Ors in writ petition bearing SWP No. 3004/2018.

List on 10.05.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.04.2023
AAMIR