

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1632/2019

Akhter Rasool

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate vice Mr. M. M. Dar, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

21.08.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the issue involved in this petition is pending before the Supreme Court, therefore, the proceedings in this petition be deferred. Adjourned.

List on 18.11.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.08.2024
"Imtiyaz"