

S. No.22

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1632/2019 CM(2980/2019)

AKHTER RASOOL

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.11.2024**

Adjourned in terms of order dated 21.08.2024.

List on 05.02.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**18.11.2024**

*Aadil*