

S. No. 10

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1632/2019

AKHTER RASOOL

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.02.2025

Adjourned at request of counsel for the parties, owing to the reason that the issues involved in the instant matter pertains to the ReT teacher which is subjudice before the Supreme Court.

List on 18.04.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.02.2025

Ishaq