

S. No.22

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1632/2019 CM(2980/2019)

AKHTER RASOOL

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Mehdi, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob Sofi, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.04.2025**

Adjourned at request of the learned counsel for the parties.

List on 31.05.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**18.04.2025**

*Mir Arif*